

MACP No.167/2021

Urmila & Ors. (LRs of Raj Kumar) V/s Shambhu Paswan & Ors.

21.11.2022

Present: None for the petitioner(s).

Driver and owner not served.

Shri S.K Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company.

Report of DCP (Rohini) has been received.

Reply/written statement has been filed on behalf of Insurance Company, copy for the petitioner(s) is retained on record.

Matter has been called out several times since morning. Nobody has appeared for the petitioner(s). In the interest of justice, today I defer passing adverse orders.

List for further consideration now on **16.03.2022**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/21.11.2022