

MACP No.167/2021

Urmila & Ors. (LRs of Raj Kumar) V/s Shambhu Paswan & Ors.

FIR No.130/2018

PS Shahbad Dairy

16.03.2023

Present: Shri Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner(s).

Driver and owner not served.

Shri S.K Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company.

Issue notice of this petition to driver and owner on filing of PF/RC/sufficient copies, through all permissible modes, on requisite steps being taken by the petitioner(s), returnable on **03.07.2023**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.03.2023