

MACT 167/21

URMILA AND OTHERS (LRS OF RAJ KUMAR) Vs. SHAMBHU
PASWAN AND OTHERS

15.07.2024

Present: None.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Affidavit in evidence of PW-1 filed on behalf of petitioner.

Taken on record.

Steps not taken by the petitioner for PE. Last opportunity is
granted for PE.

Put up for PE on **04.11.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.07.2024